Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 5

MISCELLANEOUS AMENDMENTS OF ACTS

Land Powers (Defence) Act 1958 (6 & 7 Eliz. 2 c. 30)

5 In Schedule 2—

- (a) in paragraph 2(2) for the words "Church Commissioners" there shall be substituted the words "Diocesan Board of Finance for the diocese in which the land is situated", the words "(not being land in Scotland, Northern Ireland, Wales or Monmouthshire)" shall be omitted, after the words "ecclesiastical benefice" there shall be inserted the words "of the Church of England" and after the word "diocese" there shall be inserted the words "of the Church of England"; and
- (b) in paragraph 16 for the words "Church Commissioners", in both places where they occur, there shall be substituted the words "Diocesan Board of Finance for the diocese in which the land is situated".